
EM Qualifikation Luftpistole 2026, 12.-14.12.2025, Wiesbaden

Frauen

Rang Name Vorname LV Jg. 1.WK 2.WK Summe

1 Vogt Maxi DSB-BY 2004 571 570 1141

2 Berge Svenja DSB-HS 1995 574 566 1140

3 Neisinger Susanne DSB-BY 1996 573 565 1138

4 Tauermann Sarah DSB-NS 2001 567 569 1136

5 Richter Carlotta BY 2003 565 565 1130

6 Becker Celina DSB-BW 2004 556 563 1119

1. WK 

Datum: 13.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges

1 Berge Svenja DSB-HS 93 97 96 96 98 94 574

2 Neisinger Susanne DSB-BY 94 96 98 96 96 93 573

3 Vogt Maxi DSB-BY 95 96 96 97 93 94 571

4 Tauermann Sarah DSB-NS 95 94 92 98 92 96 567

5 Richter Carlotta BY 92 94 95 95 93 96 565

6 Becker Celina DSB-BW 95 92 93 94 89 93 556

2. WK 
Datum: 14.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges

1 Vogt Maxi DSB-BY 95 95 96 95 96 93 570

2 Tauermann Sarah DSB-NS 94 92 96 98 94 95 569

3 Berge Svenja DSB-HS 92 93 96 92 97 96 566

4 Richter Carlotta BY 94 94 96 94 92 95 565

5 Neisinger Susanne DSB-BY 94 95 92 97 95 92 565

6 Becker Celina DSB-BW 94 95 91 96 96 91 563



EM Qualifikation Luftpistole 2026, 12.-14.12.2025, Wiesbaden

Männer

Rang Name Vorname LV Jg. 1.WK 2.WK Summe

1 Schwald Michael BW 1992 588 580 1168

2 Köppl Andreas OP 2003 567 570 1137

3 Baumeister Eduard BW 2004 564 570 1134

4 Grimm Philipp BW 1992 566 566 1132

5 Fries Hugo BW 2002 563 557 1120

1. WK 

Datum: 13.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges

1 Schwald Michael DSB-BW 97 98 98 96 99 100 588

2 Köppl Andreas DSB-OP 91 97 94 92 94 99 567

3 Grimm Philipp DSB-BW 93 94 92 95 95 97 566

4 Baumeister Eduard DSB-BW 95 92 94 95 94 94 564

5 Fries Hugo DSB-BW 95 95 93 93 94 93 563

2. WK 
Datum: 14.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges

1 Schwald Michael DSB-BW 97 97 97 97 95 97 580

2 Köppl Andreas DSB-OP 94 97 95 95 94 95 570

3 Baumeister Eduard DSB-BW 95 94 94 93 98 96 570

4 Grimm Philipp DSB-BW 94 93 96 95 95 93 566

5 Fries Hugo DSB-BW 94 92 92 93 95 91 557



EM Qualifikation Luftpistole 2026, 12.-14.12.2025, Wiesbaden

Juniorinnen

Rang Name Vorname LV Jg. 1.WK 2.WK Summe

1 Pitschke Aileen DSB-TH 2005 564 553 1117

2 Laube Charlotte DSB-BY 2007 559 556 1115

3 Hadeler Lea DSB-NWDSB 2008 552 547 1099

4 Thürmer Franziska DSB-NS 2006 546 551 1097

5 Gmeinder Ronja DSB-BY 2005 548 549 1097

6 Wernecke Lucy DSB-SC 2008 547 545 1092

7 Abram Franziska DSB-WF 2007 534 552 1086

8 Böhmer Lydia DSB-TH 2008 542 543 1085

1. WK 

Datum: 13.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges IZ

1 Pitschke Aileen DSB-TH 96 90 95 96 93 94 564 9

2 Laube Charlotte DSB-BY 88 97 92 96 91 95 559 13

3 Hadeler Lea DSB-NWDSB 92 88 94 90 91 97 552 10

4 Gmeinder Ronja DSB-BY 88 94 91 86 95 94 548 6

5 Wernecke Lucy DSB-SC 93 86 91 91 94 92 547 13

6 Thürmer Franziska DSB-NS 95 91 94 87 89 90 546 13

7 Böhmer Lydia DSB-TH 88 91 90 89 92 92 542 6

8 Abram Franziska DSB-WF 89 89 90 92 87 87 534 7

2. WK 
Datum: 14.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges IZ

1 Laube Charlotte DSB-BY 91 95 92 93 91 94 556 13

2 Pitschke Aileen DSB-TH 93 93 88 92 92 95 553 6

3 Abram Franziska DSB-WF 91 93 89 91 95 93 552 5

4 Thürmer Franziska DSB-NS 94 91 92 92 94 88 551 10

5 Gmeinder Ronja DSB-BY 91 90 91 90 93 94 549 8

6 Hadeler Lea DSB-NWDSB 87 92 92 91 92 93 547 6

7 Wernecke Lucy DSB-SC 95 91 93 91 89 86 545 6

8 Böhmer Lydia DSB-TH 88 90 92 91 90 92 543 8



EM Qualifikation Luftpistole 2026, 12.-14.12.2025, Wiesbaden

Junioren

Rang Name Vorname LV Jg. 1.WK 2.WK Summe

1 Obenaus David DSB-BR 2006 571 564 1135

2 Kabisch Leon DSB-BR 2007 569 559 1128

3 Struck Lucas DSB-BR 2007 556 562 1118

4 Neumann Finn DSB-BY 2008 562 555 1117

5 Buchwald Tjark DSB-ND 2006 563 552 1115

6 Steiner Moritz DSB-SB 2006 559 556 1115

7 Sarrach Anakin DSB-BR 2009 560 552 1112

8 Dann Darius DSB-BY 2008 554 557 1111

1. WK 
Datum: 13.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges IZ

1 Obenaus David DSB-BR 96 92 99 95 95 94 571 16

2 Kabisch Leon DSB-BR 96 94 95 95 93 96 569 16

3 Buchwald Tjark DSB-ND 92 94 95 94 94 94 563 13

4 Neumann Finn DSB-BY 94 97 93 94 90 94 562 12

5 Sarrach Anakin DSB-BR 90 95 95 94 93 93 560 15

6 Steiner Moritz DSB-SB 92 94 91 95 94 93 559 11

7 Struck Lucas DSB-BR 92 87 93 98 92 94 556 18

8 Dann Darius DSB-BY 92 89 94 94 92 93 554 14

2. WK 
Datum: 14.12.2025

Rang Name Vorname LV 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Ges IZ

1 Obenaus David DSB-BR 98 95 93 92 95 91 564 11

2 Struck Lucas DSB-BR 93 93 93 94 94 95 562 11

3 Kabisch Leon DSB-BR 91 93 91 96 97 91 559 12

4 Dann Darius DSB-BY 95 90 92 94 94 92 557 13

5 Steiner Moritz DSB-SB 92 92 94 93 93 92 556 7

6 Neumann Finn DSB-BY 94 89 88 94 95 95 555 7

7 Buchwald Tjark DSB-ND 91 93 95 89 93 91 552 8

8 Sarrach Anakin DSB-BR 90 93 92 92 91 94 552 6


